NOTE 23 – FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

	 At 31 December 2007, if the interest rates had increased / decreased by 0.5% from the period-end rates
with all other variables held constant, post-tax profit for the year for the consolidated entity would have
been $4,531 higher / $2,351 lower, mainly as a result of the consolidated entity’s exposure to interest rates
on its variable rate cash and cash equivalents.

	 There has been no change to the consolidated entity’s exposure to interest rate risk or the manner in which
it manages and measures the risk.

	 At 31 December 2007, if the interest rates had increased / decreased  by 0.5% from the period-end rates
with all other variables held constant, post-tax profit for the year for the parent entity would have been
$4,531 higher / $2,351 lower, mainly as a result of the lower/higher interest income earned on cash and
cash equivalents.

	 There has been no change to the parent entity’s exposure to interest rate risk or the manner in which it
manages and measures the risk.

	 The following table summarises the sensitivity of the consolidated entity’s financial assets and financial
liabilities to interest rate risk.

	 Carrying 	 Carrying
	 amount	 amount	 -0.5%	 +0.5%
Consolidated Entity	 31/12/07	 31/12/06	 Profit	 Equity	  Profit 	 Equity
2007	  $ 	  $ 	  $ 	  $ 	  $ 	  $

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 	 1,462,259 	  115,100 	  (2,351)	  (2,351)	  4,531 	  4,531
Trade receivables 	  450,000 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  -
 Other receivables 	  235,370 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  -

Financial liabilities
Accounts payable 	  1,057,367 	  317,028 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  -
Borrowings 	  201,108 	  65,757 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  -

Total increase / (decrease) 			   (2,351)	  (2,351)	  4,531 	  4,531

	The following table summarises the sensitivity of the parent entity’s financial assets and financial liabilities
to interest rate risk.

	 Carrying 	 Carrying
	 amount	 amount	 -0.5%	 +0.5%
Parent Entity	 31/12/07	 31/12/06	 Profit	 Equity	  Profit 	 Equity
2007	  $ 	  $ 	  $ 	  $ 	  $ 	  $

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 	 1,276,099 	  63,455 	  (2,351)	  (2,351)	  4,531 	  4,531
Trade receivables 	  450,000 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  -
Other receivables 	  136,324 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  -

Financial liabilities
Accounts payable 	  806,230 	  47,297 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  -
Borrowings 	  201,108 	  65,757 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  -

Total increase / (decrease) 		  	  (2,351)	  (2,351)	  4,531 	  4,531

ICON ENERGY LIMITED  & its Controlled Entities

56 2007 Annual Report   ABN 61 058 454 569

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended
31 December 2007

NOTE 23 – FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Price risk
The parent and consolidated entity are not exposed to any material commodity price risk.

Foreign currency risk
	 The parent and consolidated entity do not have any exposures to foreign currencies at the reporting date.

(b)	 Credit risk
	 Credit risk refers to the risk that counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial

loss to the parent of consolidated entity. The consolidated entity enters into legally binding contracts and